G.N. 4894 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

2994858 3W INNOVATIONS LIMITED
1049495 6 DEGREES DESIGN & PRODUCTION LIMITED 6 JEIRE T R I AR A
0438380  ACTION ENTERPRISES (HONG KONG) LIMITED RSB AR A E
3046212 ALYSSAI8 LIMITED

3054788 AMTX LIMITED

2825597 ANT&CO Limited

3024805  AOMEIDI LIGHTING EQUIPMENT LIMITED B TR A
1536350  AOL CO,, LIMITED

2614420 ARC VENUS LIMITED EYHTAIRAE

1507538 ASIA MEDICAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT (HOLDINGS) RN SRR B AR
LIMITED =)

2662655 ASTEROID H.K. LIMITED INTREEEATRAE

2382546 AUKOR CO., LIMITED BT

3069461 Able Cloud Hong Kong Limited

2392075 Almotakhasesa Hotel Supplies Limited BEBEHE F S A TR A E

3018313 Alohazing Limited

3147059 AssetPlus Consulting Limited

2124599 Auto Partner International Trading Co., Limited RS LEIEE S AR A
3078169 BENELUX FLOWERS & FOOD PTE LIMITED

2360408 BIZOE (HONGKONG) ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED EFHEEETERAE
1881826 BOYA BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED e YR AR A E]
0252786 BRAINY SERVICES LIMITED

1701752 BRIGHT UNITED (HK) COMPANY LIMITED SEGE ) ARAE
3007411 BS Tooling Hong Kong Co., Limited it AR A TR A E]
2173336 Best Storage Limited FHBETARAE

2970521 Boson (HK) Group Co., Limited BEHEBEEARAE



3156901
3060468
2940941
3167425
0289388
2118244
3238742

2395421
3169140
3035207
3157399
3157401
3157405
2872345
2050895
0293621
2563974
2872328
1717046
2881510
0772607
1790418
3019673
2286820
1978651
1915842

3059371
3190364
2929717
3149273
1148028
1762510

Boyi Jewelry Co., Limited

Braun Import and Export Trade Co., Limited
Bro & Bro Limited

C2S BUSINESS LIMITED

CASICO LIMITED

CENTURY PROSPER (CHINA) LIMITED

CHHT (Hong Kong) International Trading Limited

CHINA AGRICULTURE SCIENCE LIMITED
CHUNTAN TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
CICEIIII COMPANY LIMITED

COCO 1 WANG LIMITED

COCO 2 WANG LIMITED

COCO 3 WANG LIMITED

COLD HORN HOLDINGS LIMITED
COLORFUL JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

COLORLAND ANIMATION PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

COMSTAR INVESTMENT LIMITED
CORRECT VALUE LIMITED

CREATIVE & LUXURY TRADE CO., LIMITED
CRITICAL MASS LIMITED

CROWN DELUXE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CROWN WINNER LEATHER COMPANY LIMITED

Casespring Limited
Champ Grace Development Limited
Cheung Kee Piping Engineering Company Limited

China Fine Management Industry Group Limited

China Goldshark Co., Limited

China Longshun Technology Co., Limited
DANCING SKY TRADING LIMITED

DAS MEER LIMITED

DECOR INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

DHP Urban Development Limited
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2402000
3158812
3158813
3158815
3158820
3031448
2393709
2834943
2579682
2522435
2094875
2847139
1529706
1894537
0154216
2730351
3235167
1062663
1334975
2855384
2498307
2088367
2770233
1097517
2326887
2512606
1789408
2971165

1652532
3166627
2710801
2687214
3084934

DIAN GUO INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
DOIT 13 LIMITED

DO IT 14 LIMITED

DOIT 15 LIMITED

DOIT 16 LIMITED

DRAGON ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK LIMITED
DeepDrug Limited

Dragon Flight (HK) Co., Limited

Dragon Rise Trading Limited

E ASIA CRAFT CO., LIMITED

EASY SHOP FOOD LIMITED

ETDO HOLDING HK LIMITED

EVER CHINA CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
EVER VICTOR (HONG KONG) LIMITED
EVERGREEN & PYCH LIMITED

F-TRADING CO., LIMITED

FAMILY MUSICKING LIMITED

FAST BRILLIANT LIMITED

FIRST RATE KITCHEN COMPANY LIMITED
FORTUNE EASE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

FOSHAN HEXIN CHUANGZHAN CERAMICS CO., LIMITED
FUNCASE CO., LIMITED

Fun Man AD Production Limited

GARONA International Limited

GATE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

GDS Electronics Technology Limited

GENORE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
GERMANY AITEBAHE INT'L HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

GOLDALL INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
GOLDEN HORSE IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED
German Ei Tubricants Co., Limited

Grande Fidele Limited

HK Aimeili International Trading Group Limited
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3154404
2077549

1928563
2848240
3190837
0992292
2923761
2693080
3183981
2848245
2048361
3153567
2969328
1352253

1982920
1348502
3057101

2586342
1756846
2500046

1949931
2586314
3077456
2993711
3182062
2544596
2539205
2925895
2684752
3166026

HK CHUANGIIA INDUSTRY LIMITED

HK HAOTIAN REGISTERED ACCOUNTING MANAGEMENT
CO., LIMITED

HK HICORE ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HK HUIXINYUN BUILDING MATERIALS CO., LIMITED
HK International EMS Technology Limited

HK LUCKY DRAGON COMPANY LIMITED

HK SARAH GENERAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK V-GREAT INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
HK WAI FUNG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HK ZHIZAISHENG BUILDING PROJECT CO., LIMITED
HK ZHONGWATI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HKCI Limited

HONG KONG CHKY ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG FAR EAST ALUMINIUM INDUSTRY GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG ICA INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG UNION PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED

HONGCHENG TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

HONGKONG DELICATESSEN TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG FUN YAN INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG GUANGHUI INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING
LIMITED

HONGKONG KWAN WONG INT'L (GROUP) LIMITED
HONGKONG YOUNG DYNAMIC INDUSTRY LIMITED
HUNGXIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Healthmate Technology (HK) Co., Limited

Heimatens Limited

Highground International Limited

Hong Kong Chuangi Industrial Development Limited

Hong Kong Doli International Trading Limited

Hong Kong Huaxinda Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Nine Hundred Arts Culture Media Co., Limited
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2949500
3093257
3129606
2786870
2013240
2839909
2158246
2734170
2645130
2684169
2833576
2895644
2117331
3201664
3147141
2856408
2900419
3183984
2992091
2729962
3069557
2940368
3152912
2414216
3166032
3166036
3166039
2908279
3055274
1156028
3002359
2400838

3133585

Hong Kong Transwell Translation Limited
Hong Kong Yixing Ruida Limited

Hong Kong Yungi Intelligent Technology CO., Limited
Hong Kong Zhirui Trade Co., Limited

Hong Wang (Overseas) Limited

HongKong HXin Co., Limited

HongKong NuoMei Chemical International Co., Limited
Hongkong Long Crane Group Co., Limited
Huaxia Based Cabinet Cultural Industry Limited
IBEAR INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
IDEAPAD LIMITED

INSTANTA LIMITED

Ida Technology Co., Limited

JE CING WUI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
JTAMEID INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
JIASHUN (HK) SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

JIE KAT INSULATOR FITTING CO., LIMITED
JINXING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

JMS UNITED EXPORTERS LIMITED

JOINT TARGET INVESTMENTS LIMITED
JUNDECO (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

JWC Sourcing Solutions Limited

Jiahao Trade Development Limited

Julie's Art Material International Limited
KARKACO 3 LIMITED

KARKACO 4 LIMITED

KARKACO 5 LIMITED

KARL TONG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
KATHY42 LIMITED

KENSUN SYSTEM LIMITED

KIK LIVE CHAT LIMITED

Kingsway International Trading (HongKong) Co., Limited

KongKow International Limited
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0748177
0440778

2482618
3057879
3143262
2313474
3055272
3163232
1924652
1957424
2784473
2713370
2710661
2274143
2337828
3045276
1636395
2445043
2440783
2612983
1174473
3083467
2194667
2377800
3176890
1876307

3126687
2205987
2433642
2929709
0603633
2964199

L & L GARMENTS LIMITED

LAK HUN CONSTRUCTION & DECORATION COMPANY

LIMITED
LEADING SOLARTIME LIMITED

LGW Nutrition Co., Limited

LICHANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

LIFESTYLE MANAGEMENT PARTNERS COMPANY LIMITED

LONG LEG LIMITED

LONGYAO CHENGXIN VALVE CO., LIMITED
LOVE WEAR INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Lex & Co. International Limited

Lighting Network Limited

Liven (HK) Limited

MAHA IMPEX CO., LIMITED

MAN KEE FORMWORK ENGINEERING LIMITED
MARKLLINY TRADE LIMITED

MAX STRONG (HONG KONG) LIMITED
MEGA CITY TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
MERIT BRIGHT INVESTMENT LIMITED
MICROVISA LIMITED

MOMING SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

MOST PROFIT LIMITED

Makers GA Limited

Maxrange Holdings Limited

Mdivisual Technology Co., Limited

MeiDao Construction Engineering Limited

Mountec Automotive & Steel Technology Co., Limited

NINGBO FEVER LIMITED

Nong's Healthcare 27 Limited

One-Digi Solutions Limited

PAK SZE TRADING LIMITED

PEGCON CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED
PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
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2394513
3066126
2507542
2561020
2271479
2218822
1195628
1760432
3060505
1639313
2955036
1929252
2916623
3110936
3275874
2294169
0889317
3033091
2970146
2027467
2966584
2356064
2551095
2598223
3080959
3018876
3020347
3120931
3091670

2920470
3163194

0574066

POWER ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE CO., LIMITED
PROFIT WIN INT'L ENTERPRISE LIMITED
PROSPERITY GREAT HAO CAPITAL CO., LIMITED
PROSPERITY WEALTH COMPANY LIMITED
PU-SI FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP LIMITED
PURE TECHNICAL COMMERCIAL CO., LIMITED
PUYVAST PACIFIC LIMITED

PW Marshall Engineering Consultants Limited

Partner Star (HK) Limited

Peninsula Medical Group Co., Limited

Petiki Limited

Phenix Industry and Trade Co., Limited

Princess Skin Care International Group Co., Limited
Pristine Healthcare Limited

Prosperity Yida Group Limited

QI FU INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

QV LIMITED

Quick Strike Center Limited

RAYMONDCHAN HOLDING HONG KONG LIMITED
REND ART TRADING LIMITED

RICH TOOLING LIMITED

RICHMOND TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RISE ELECTRONIC HK CO., LIMITED

RISHENG TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
ROCKCLIFF TRADING LIMITED

Reach Full International Limited

Reverso Company Limited

S.Y. INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED

SENWELL INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

SHANGHAT JINXIN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI RENMIN POWER EQUIPMENT SWITCHGEAR CO.,
LIMITED

SHENG CHEONG CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
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2523545
3001880
1640881
2929722
3055268
2400045
1485178

0868966
3054325
0546578
2378600
2929721
0177031
2243771
2996623
1944120
3135398
3081117
2548576
2445585
2875315
2941327
1874751
0648657
2890627
2951454
2655153
2556970
2922170
3184814
3115685
2117922
2682230

SHENGSA NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SHOPTIMA INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
SKY WINNER ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SKYLETTE TRADING LIMITED

SLIM SLIM LIMITED

SOLA GRATIA COLLECTION COMPANY LIMITED

SOLID BASE MACHINERY TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
LIMITED

SOMAYT INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
SONGFENTANG PHARMACY LIMITED

SOUTH YEAR DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
STANDARD TEAM LIMITED

STAR CAPITAL TRADING LIMITED

SUNG WAN COMPANY LIMITED

SUZHOU NEW DREAM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Shengsa New Materials Enterprise Limited

Sinovo Technologies Co., Limited

SkyBase International Company Limited

Smart Energy Technology Co., Limited

SmartHome International Group Co., Limited
Sunapsis Limited

Supreme Realty Agency Limited

Sweden OKQ8 Petroleum Group Co., Limited

T.S. CAPITAL LIMITED

TECHNIC STAR LIMITED

Tipperary Company Limited

Tongyi Shoes Co., Limited

Topsen group Co., Limited

UNIVERSAL CEILING & PARTITION CO., LIMITED
United States Opti Petroleum Group Co., Limited

V Cycle Technology Limited

VENTOR LIMITED

VSL International Hong Kong Limited

Visi Lintas HK Limited
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2945031 WANPING TRADE LIMITED HEE SAEIRAE

1943820 WAY-LEAD HOLDING GROUP LIMITED PE SIS S EATR A ]
3002293 WCS Cenaro Limited

1947054 WELLEAD SMART HOME LIMITED R T R S A TR A T
2954277 WINNER CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED A EATRAE

2951889 WONG SHING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED EE GIREATR AT
0705333 WORLDWICK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED IR A TR A

0621203 WPP CAPTIVE HOLDINGS LIMITED

3061240 Wanshi Hengtong Co., Limited EEFEARAE

1844078 Well-Long Promos Limited

2574089 Wenjun Deco Co., Limited XEBEEARAE

2341267 Wisdom Wizard Management Limited R B AT A T\ ]
2846558 Xianglong Petrochemical (Hong Kong) Company Limited AL T(EBARAE
3179944 YA GUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED e S AR A
2932893 YUXIU IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED B CTERA S
2731731 YUYOU GROUP LIMITED SR EBAIRAT

1652628 ZHEJIANG DONGTENG MACHINERY CO., LIMITED ST R A TR A
2947239 ZHIFENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED RS ATR A E]

3052540  ZHONG NONG YING KE (HONGKONG) GROUP CO., LIMITED

2084363 ZHONGDA (HONGKONG) FUTURES LIMITED R (E B A TR A

3222896 Zhan Chen Software Development Limited 2 S R A TR

3078431 Zhuao Trading Co., Limited SEHERE SHRAE]

3067575 2rui internaitonal Co., Limited fCes & = =i AE|

3149417 RERRATE

2586490 JE& AR BN A TR MATR A F

3149414 IERFEEATR AT

3149412 RHEARAE

2957123 FHR AR EE R
PR

18 August 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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